

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO.7590 OF 2019***

Ramchandra Daulat Jadhav (Since Deceased through L.R.'s)	... Appellants
Vs	
Suresh Daulat Jadhav & Ors.	... Respondents
...	

Mr. Rohan D. Kaiche for the Appellants.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.
DATE : 19 MARCH, 2019

P.C. :

The appellants are judgment debtors against whom the decree of partition and separate possession passed in suit was confirmed in Regular Civil Appeal No.83 of 2010. However, decree has been stayed for a period of one month vide order dated 13th February, 2019 by the District Judge-1, Malegaon. In view of this, execution of decree may proceed, however, actual possession shall not be delivered till further order.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)