

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 405 OF 2020

**Ramchandra Daulat Jadahv(since Decd. Thr.APPELLANT
Lrs) Lahanubai Ramchandra Jadhav And Ors.**

V/S

Suresh Daulat Jadhav And Ors.RESPONDENT

**Adv. Rohan Kaiche a/w Adv. Anilkumar Patil for Appellants
Adv. Rachana Harpale for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
J**

DATE : 19th April, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/06/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)