



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 405 OF 2020

Ramchandra Daulat Jadhav (Since Decd. Thr. Lrs) ... Appellants.
Lahanubai Ramchandra Jadhav and Ors.

Versus

Suresh Daulat Jadhav and Ors. ... Respondents.

*Adv Zeel Jain h/f Mr. Anilkumar Patil for the Appellants.
Mr Rishabh Tiwari i/by Sagar Kasar, for Respondent No. 1.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : November 14, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Appellant submits the spare copy has been supplied on 13th January, 2023. Office noting indicates that copies have not been supplied and hence admit notice could not be issued to Respondent Nos. 1 to 10.
2. Let fresh spare copies to be supplied in the Registry for issuance of notice to Respondent Nos. 2 to 10 as the Advocate for Respondent No. 1 waives service of notice.
3. List on **15th December, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]