

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 405 OF 2020

Ramchandra Daulat Jadhav(Since Decd. Thr. Lrs) ...Appellants
Lahanubai Ramchandra Jadhav And Ors.

Versus

Suresh Daulat Jadhav And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Rishabh Tiwari i/b Mr. Sagar Kasar, for the Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : January 20, 2026

P. C.:

- 1.** The appeal is already admitted. To come up for final hearing as per its own turn.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]